503357570 06/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3404192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
SIDNEY ALFORD	06/02/2015		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALFORD RESEARCH LIMITED
Street Address:	UNIT 18 GLENMORE BUSINESS PARK
Internal Address:	VINCIENTS ROAD, BUMPERS FARM INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
City:	CHIPPENHAM, WILTSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SN14 6BB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Patent Number:	6584908				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 463-5000

Email: mmora@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 10 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008039.00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY J VAN PELT
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley J. Van Pelt/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=8039.5Assignment#page1.tif source=8039.5Assignment#page2.tif source=8039.5Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503357570 REEL: 035865 FRAME: 0762

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 02 of June 2015 BETWEEN Sidney Alford, of 41a Pickwick, Corsham,

Wiltshire, SN13 0HX, GB (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part and Alford Research Limited, a

company incorporated in England & Wales, company registration no. 04981817, of Unit 18 Glenmore

Business Park, Vincients Road, Bumpers Farm Industrial Estate, Chippenham, Wiltshire, SN14 6BB, GB

(hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the patents set out in the schedule hereto (hereinafter "The

Rights").

B) The parties hereto have agreed that The Rights should be transferred by the Assignor to the

Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:-

(1) In consideration of the sum of £1 (one pound Sterling), now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor,

the receipt and sufficiency of whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor as the proprietor and/or

beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee:

The benefit of The Rights, the right, title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, liberties and

immunities arising or accrued therefrom, free from all encumbrances, including the right to claim priority

therefrom, the right to file applications throughout the world for patents in respect of the invention defined

therein, to the intent that the grant of a patent pursuant to any such application shall be in the name of and

shall vest in the Assignee and the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement

of The Rights which may have occurred prior to the date hereof TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

2. The Assignor covenants that he will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorisations and

depose to or swear all declarations or oaths which may be necessary for securing, completing or absolutely

vesting the right, title and interest to The Rights in favour of the Assignee.

AS3924M97

PATENT REEL: 035865 FRAME: 0763

- 3. The Assignor warrants in favour of the Assignee that at the date hereof the Rights are subsisting and that nothing has been done nor has any event occurred whereby the same may be declared void or invalidated
- 4. The Assignor further covenants that the Assignee shall have and enjoy quiet possession of the Rights uninterrupted or disturbed by the Assignor or any person claiming under or in trust for them.

IN WITNESS V	vhereof the	parties her	eto hav	e executed	this	Assignment	as	of the	day	and ;	year	first	above
written.							i	nΛØ	1	. 4	ers d		

Assignor Sidney Alford

For and on behalf of Alford Research Limited

Name

Position

Roland Alford

Managine Director

THE SCHEDULE

Jurisdiction	Patent No.	Filing Date	Title
GB	EPI 476 712	08-01-2003	Device for the disruption of explosive ordnance
Italy	EPI 476 712	08-01-2003	Device for the disruption of explosive ordnance
France	EPI 476 712	08-01-2003	Device for the disruption of explosive ordnance
Spain	EPI 476 712	08-01-2003	Device for the disruption of explosive ordnance
Germany	EPI 476 712	08-01-2003	Device for the disruption of explosive ordnance
Switzerland	EPI 476 712	08-01-2003	Device for the disruption of explosive ordnance
Belgium	EPI 476 712	08-01-2003	Device for the disruption of explosive ordnance
USA	7 299 735	08-01-2003	Device for the disruption of explosive ordnance
USA	6 584 908	18-01-2002	Device for the disruption of explosive objects
Canada	2 435 302	18-01-2002	Device for the disruption of explosive objects

AS3924M97

RECORDED: 06/19/2015

PATENT REEL: 035865 FRAME: 0765